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Introductory information
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Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,
Sie haben eine Freisprecheinrichtung der Marke BURY erworben und sich so fiir ein Produkt mit hoher
Qualitat sowie hdchstem Bedienungskomfort entschieden.

Dear customer,
Congratulations on purchasing a BURY hands-free car kit. You have chosen a high quality product that
is extremely easy to use.

VazZena zakaznice, vazeny zakazniku,
Zakoupili jste si zafizeni hands free znacky BURY a rozhodli jste se tak pro vyrobek vysoké kvality
s nejkomfortnéjsi obsluhou.

Kaere kunde,
Du har erhvervet et hdndfrit installationssaet af maerket BURY og dermed bestemt dig for et produkt
af hgj kvalitet med maksimal betjeningskomfort.

Estimado Cliente:
Usted ha adquirido un kit de telefonia manos libres de la marca BURY, optando con ello por un producto
de alta calidad y maximo confort de manejo.

Chére cliente, cher client,
Vous venez d'acheter un kit mains-libres de la marque BURY et avez ainsi choisi un produit de haute
qualité ainsi que de confort d'utilisation le plus élevé.

Gentile clientela,
Avete acquistato un dispositivo vivavoce di marca BURY, optando cosi per un prodotto di grande qualita
e di massimo comfort di utilizzo.

Geachte klant,
U heeft een handsfreeset van het merk BURY gekocht en dus gekozen voor een product met hoge kwa-
liteit alsmede maximaal bedieningsgemak.
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Szanowna Klientko, szanowny Kliencie,
kupujac zestaw gtosnomowigcy marki BURY zdecydowali sie Panstwo na produkt wysokiej jakosci,
cechujacy sie komfortowa obstuga.

Estimado/a cliente, .
Adquiriu um dispositivo de maos livres da marca BURY e decidiu-se por um produto com elevada quali-
dade, bem como por um grande conforto de operagao.

YBaxxaemblie KnneHtbi!
Bbl npuobpenu aBToyl06manbm KOMMJIEKT rPOMKOW CBsi3n Mapku BURY 1 Tem caMmbiM Bbl Bbl6panu
BbICOKOKAYeCTBEHHbIV MPOAYKT, rapaHTUPYIOLWMIA NOb30BaTENO BbICOKMI KOMPOPT 06CNy>XMBaHUS.

Basta kund!
Du har kopt en handsfree av mérket BURY och darmed bestédmt dig for en produkt av hdg kvalitet med
maximal anvandningskomfort.

Sayin miisterimiz,
BURY marka eller serbest arag kiti satin alarak yiiksek kalite ve kullanim konforu sunan bir Uriin satin
almis bulunmaktasiniz.
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Lieferumfang

Scope of supply

Rozsah dodavky
Leveringsomfang
Alcance de suministro
Fourniture

Contenuto della fornitura
Leveringsomvang

Zawartosc
Ambito de fornecimento
KomnnekTtHoCTb 9 9 9
Leveransomfattning = =

Sevkiyatin igerigi




@ Beschreibung der Komponenten:

1. Elektronikbox

2. Multifunktionsdisplay mit Halterung und
MontagefuB3, Schraube fiir Halterung und
Gummiabdeckung, Klebestreifen
Mikrofon

. ISO-Kabelbaum Anschluss-Kabelbaum
Verlangerungskabel

. AUX-In-Kabel

. Micro-USB-Ladekabel

. Kurzanleitung

Optionales Zubehor:

9. Handy- und smartphonespezifische Ladekabel

ONOUTAW

Obsah dodavky:

1. Elektronicky box

2. Multifunkéni displej s drzakem a montaznim
podstavcem, Sroub pro drzak a gumovy kryt,
lepici paska

. Mikrofon

. Kabelovy svazek I1SO

. ProdluZovaci kabel

. AUX-In-Kabel

. Nabijeci kabel Micro USB

. Stru¢ny navod

Volitelné prislusenstvi:

9. Specificky nabijeci kabel pro mobily a chytré

telefony

coNOUVIhW

Scope of delivery:

1. Electronic box

2. Multifunction display with cradle and mount,
screws for the holder and rubber cover, adhe-
sive tape

3. Microphone

4. ISO cable tree

5. Extension cord

6. AUX-In cable

7. Micro USB charging cable

8. Quick user guide

Optional accessories:

9. Mobile phone and Smartphone-specific
charging cable

Medfglger:

1. Elektronikboks

2. Multifunktionsdisplay med holder og
monteringsfod, skrue til holder og
gummipakning, tape

3. Mikrofon

4. ISO ledningsgruppe

5. Forleengerledning

6. AUX-In-kabel

7. Mikro-USB-opladningskabel

8. Betjeningsvejledning

Ekstraudstyr:

9. Ladekabel til specifikke mobiltelefoner og
smartphones
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Contenido:
1. Caja electronica
2. Pantalla multifuncional con soporte y pie de
montaje, tornillo para el soporte y cubierta de
caucho, cinta adhesiva
Micréfono
Mazo de cables ISO
Cable de prolongacion
Cable AUX-In
Cable de carga micro USB
Guia rapida
Accesorios opcionales:
9. Cable de carga especifico para méviles
y smartphones

oNOUIEW

Contenuto della confezione:
1. Centralina elettronica
2. Display multifunzio nale con supporto e piede
di montaggio, vite per il supporto e copertura
in gomma, strisce adesive
Microfono
Fascio di cavi ISO
Cavo di prolunga
Cavo AUX-in
Cavo di ricarica micro-USB
Guida rapida
Accessorio opzionale:
9. Cavo di ricarica per telefoni cellulari
e smartphones

oNOUIEW

Contenu de la livraison :

1. Boitier électronique

2. Ecran multifonctionnel avec support et pied de
montage, vis pour le support et cache en
caoutchouc, ruban adhésif

3. Microphone

4. Faisceau de cable ISO

5. Rallonge

6. Cable d'entrée auxiliaire

7. Cable de charge micro-USB

8. Guide rapide

Accessoires facultatifs :

9. Cable de charge spécifique pour téléphones
portables et smartphones

Leveringsomvang:

1. Elektronicabox

2. Multifunctio neel display met houder en
montagevoet, schroef voor houder en
rubberafdekking, plakstrip

3. Microfoon

4. ISO-kabelboom

5. Verlengsnoer

6. AUX-In-kabel

7. Micro-USB-laadkabel

8. Beknopte handleiding

Optimaal toebehoren:

9. Laadkabel specifiek voor mobiele telefoonen
smartphone
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W komplecie:

. Centralka elektroniczna @

. Monitor wielofunkcyjny z uchwytem i stopka
montujaca, $ruba do uchwytu i naktadka
gumowa, taSma mocujaca

. Mikrofon

Wiazka potaczeniowa (ISO)

Przedtuzacz

Kabel AUX- In

Kabel do tadowania Micro-USB

Skrdcona instrukcja obstugi

Opcjonalne akcesoria:

9. Kable do tadowania telefonéw komorkowych

i smartfonéw

N =
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B komnnekre: [SE)
1. NeKTPOHHbIN by TNsp

2. MynbTUhYHKLMOHANbHBIN Ancrinei
C KPEnIEHMEM U MOHTaXKHOMN OMOPOM, BUHT
LNs KpenneHus U pe3nHoBasi Haklazka,
Knenkas neHra

. MukpodoH

. KabenbHbii xryT ISO

. YanuHuTenbHbIN kabenb

. Kabenb AUX-In

7. 3apsaaHblii kabenb Micro-USB

8. KpaTkoe pykoBoacTBO

OnuvoHasibHbie NPUHAAJIEXKHOCTH:

9. 3apsiaHble kabenu Ans KOHKPETHbIX Moaenei

MObUNbHBIX TenedoHOB U CMapT(OHOB

ouhw

Material fornecido:

1. Caixa electronica

2. Visor multifuncdes com suporte & pé de
montagem, parafuso para o suporte
e cobertura de borracha, fita adesiva

3. Microfone

4. Feixe de cabos ISO

5. Cabo de extensdo

6. Cabo AUX-In

7. Cabo de carregamento micro USB

8. Guia rapido

Acessorios opcionais:

9. Cabo de carregamento especifico para
telemdvel e Smartphone

Leveransens omfattning:

1. Elektronisk box

. Multifunktionsdisplay med héllare
& monteringsfot, skruvar for héllaren och
gummihdljet, klistertejp

. Mikrofon

. ISO kabeltrad

. Forlangningskabel

. AUX-in-kabel

. Mikro-USB-laddningskabel

. Kort bruksanvisning

Valfritt tillbehor:

9. Mobil- och smartphonespecifik

laddningskabel

N

coNOUThW
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Installation of the hands-free car kit

@

Paket kapsami:

1. Elektronik kutusu

2. Tutma elemanh & montaj ayakl ¢ok fonksiyonlu ekran,
kizak sabitleme civatasi, tutma elemani ve lastik kapak
civatasi, Yapigkan serit

. Mikrofon

. ISO Kablo grubu

. Uzatma kablosu

. AUX-In kablosu

. Micro-USB sarj kablosu

. Ozet kilavuz

Opsiyonel aksesuar:

9. Cep telefonu ve Smartphone uyumlu sarj kablosu

oNOUThW
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Einbauiibersicht
Installation overview
Nakres instalace
Monteringsoversigt

Plano general de montaje
Vue d’ensemble du montage
Sommario del montaggio

006006

Inbouwoverzicht
Schemat montazu

Plano geral de montagem
MoHTaxHas cxema
Monteringsdversikt
Montaj hakkinda 6zet bilgi
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Installation of the hands-free car kit

(Cz) Pli‘ipojeni elektronické skrinky:

2

3
4
5

Mini USB

Napéjeni proudem/Ztlumeni zvuku
pres svazek kabelll 1ISO

Mikrofon

LINE-IN

Multifunkéni displej

@ Anschliisse an der Elektronikbox:

1
2

3
4
5

Mini-USB
Stromversorgung/Stummschaltung
Uber ISO-Kabelbaum

Mikrofon

LINE-IN

Multifunktionsdisplay

@ Connections on the electronics box:

1
2

3
4
5

Mini-USB

Power supply/Muting using Mute via
ISO cable tree

Microphone

LINE-IN

Multifunction display

G Tilslutning af elektronikboks:
1

2

3
4
5

Mini-USB

Strgmforsyning/Stille radio pé lydlgs
via ISO-kabelnettet

Mikrofon

LINE-IN

Multifunktionsdisplay
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@ Conexiones en la caja electronica:

1
2

3
4
5

Mini USB

Suministro de corriente/Silenciamiento
a través del mazo de cables ISO
Micréfono

LINE-IN

Pantalla multifuncional

€D Attacchi della scatola elettronica:

1
2

3
4
5

G Podiaczenie do boksu elektronicznego:

1
2

3
4
5

Mini-USB

Alimentazione di corrente /Attivazione
funzione Mute tramite cablaggio ISO
Microfono

LINE-IN

Display multifunzionale

Mini-USB

Zasialnie/Wyciszanie przez wigzke kabli
ISO

Mikrofon

LINE-IN

Monitor wielofunkcyjny

@ Connexions au boitier électronique :

1
2

3
4
5

Mini-USB

Alimentation/Mise en sourdine via
le harnais de cables ISO
Microphone

LINE-IN

Ecran multifonctionnel

@ Aansluitingen aan de elektronicabox:

1
2

3
4
5

Mini-USB

Stroomvoorziening / Volumedemping
via ISO-kabelboom

Microfoon

LINE-IN

Multifunctioneel display

@@ Ligagdo da caixa electronica:
1

2

3
4
5

Mini-USB

Alimentagdo de corrente /Modo silencioso
através da cablagem ISO

Microfone

LINE-IN

Visor multifungdes
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Installation of the hands-free car kit

@ NMoacoeanHeHue aneKkTpoHHOro 6noka:
1

2

3
4
5

Mini-USB
dnekTponuTaHne/OTKOYEHME 3BYKa
C NOMOLLbIO KabenbHOW pa3BoaKM
cornacHo ISO

MukpodoH

LINE-IN

MynbTUdyHKUMOHANbHBIN Aucnnei

(TR} Elektronlk Kutusundaki Baglantilar:

2

3
4
5

Mini USB

Elektrik beslemesi/ISO kablo kanali
lizerinden sessize alma

Mikrofon

LINE-IN

Fonksiyonlu ekran

@ Anslutning av elektronikdosan:
1

2

3
4
5

Mini-USB
Stromforsorjning/Ljudldsinstélining
via ISO-kabel

Mikrofon

LINE-IN

Multifunktionsdisplay



13

@ Montage des Systems D Montage van het systeem
@ Installation of the system G Montaz systemu
(&> Montaz systému @@ Montagem do sistema
@ Installation af systemet @) MOHTaX CUCTEMbDI
@ Montaje del sistema [ SE) Montering av handsfree-enheten
@ Montage du systéme @ Eller serbest arag kitinin montaji
€D Montaggio del sistema
1
»—T
7 ()

4
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@D PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Schritt 1:
Ziehen Sie die ISO-Stecker hinten am Radio ab und ersetzen Sie diese durch die Stecker des ISO-Kabelbaums.
Die nun freien ISO-Stecker verbinden Sie bitte mit den beiden Buchsen vom ISO-Kabelbaum (siehe Abbildung).
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Mochten Sie die Musik oder die Sprache Uber die vier LINE-Kabel {ibertragen, dann sind diese entsprechend an
das jeweilige Radio und dessen Anschliisse (PHONE-IN bzw. AUX-IN) zu adaptieren. Entsprechende Adapter sind
im Fachhandel erhaltlich.

Schritt 2:

Die FSE unterstiitzt die Radio-Stummschaltfunktion, falls diese ebenfalls vom Radio unterstiitzt wird. Das
Stummschaltsignal wird tber das gelbe Kabel des ISO-Kabelbaums an das Radio ausgegeben. Das Kabel ist mit
»mute" gekennzeichnet und muss an einer der drei Buchsen (mute 1, mute 2, mute 3) angeschlossen werden.
Beachten Sie bitte diesbeziiglich die Hinweise im Bedienungshandbuch des Radios zum Thema ,,Pin-Belegung fiir
Mute / Radiostummschaltung". Verbinden Sie anschlieBend das Mute-Kabel mit der entsprechenden Buchse.

9 - Mute 3 S\
Mute . — Mute 2 0\
o= Mute 1 T\

Schritt 3:
Stecken Sie den 24poligen Molexstecker (A) in den Anschluss
der Elektronikbox (siehe Abbildung).
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(P) — 12V Power
(1) - 12/24V Ignition
Ground

1-Line L + / Phone L +
2-Line L - / Phone L -

@ _
@ - Line-out 1 @) - Line-out 2

1-Line R + / Phone R +
2-Line R - / Phone R -

G 1

Anschlussplan fiir ISO-Kabelbaum

Option
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(® — Micro Molex 24 — ISO - connection to the electronic box (HFCK)
— connection to the vehicle’s speakers

(© - connection to the vehicle’s power supply

(D) - connection to the car radio

(E) - connection to the car radio

® nEn
(1] [2] (3] (4] [5] [8] (3] [8] [5] (o] (] [ig] 3_ Mute 1
4 — Ignition
1 -CRR- 13 - CRR+ 5 _ Antenna
2-CRF- 14-CRF+ 6 — Illumination
RIS 18- CLRe 7~ Power
5_RLR- 17 -R LR+ 8 - Ground
6 - R LF- 18 - R LF+
7 - RRF- 19 - R RF+
8 - R RR- 20 - R RR+
9 - LINE R+ 21 - LINE R-
10 - LINE L+ 22 - LINE L-
11 - R-Mute 23 - Ignition

12 - Ground 24 - Power
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@ PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Step 1:
Pull the ISO jacks at the back of the radio off and replace them with the jacks at the ISO cable harness. Connect
the now free ISO jacks with both sockets from the ISO cable harness (see picture). [[]=> 15

If you want music or voice signals to be fed via the four LINE cables, you must adjust them accordingly to the
respective type of radio and its connections (PHONE-IN or AUX-IN). Appropriate adapters are available from
specialists shops.

Step 2:

The hands-free car kit supports the radio mute function, if this function is also supported by the radio. The mute
signal is then fed to the radio via the yellow cable of the ISO cable harness. The cable is labelled with “mute”
and must be connected to one of the three sockets (mutel, mute2, mute3). Please observe the notes on this
topic in the instruction manual of the radio concerning “Pin allocation for mute / radio mute”. Then, connect the
mute cable to the corresponding socket. [ [ ] => 16

Step 3:
Insert the 24-pole molex jack (A) into the connection of the electronic box (see picture). [[ ] => 16 9

Connection diagram for ISO cable harness [[]= 17 @
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(&> PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Krok 1:
Odpojte konektor ISO na zadni strané radia a misto né&j pfipojte konektor z kabelového svazku ISO. Nyni volny
konektor ISO pfipojte k obéma zditkam kabelového svazku ISO (viz obrazek). [[ | = 15

Pokud chcete prenaset hudbu nebo hlas po ¢tyfech kabelech LINE, musite je upravit podle daného radia a jeho
pripojeni (PHONE-IN nebo AUX-IN). PFislusny adaptér zakoupite v odborném obchodé.

Krok 2:

Handsfree zafizeni podporuje funkci ztlumeni radia, pokud tuto funkci podporuje také samotné radio. Signal ke

ztlumeni se do radia prendsi Zlutym kabelem v kabelovém svazku ISO. Kabel je oznacen napisem ,mute" (ztlu-

meni) a musi byt pfipojen k jedné ze tfi zdifek (mute 1, mute 2, mute 3). V této véci se fid'te ndvodem k obsluze

Ec]jia, Casti pojednavajici o ,Zapojeni pind pro ztlumeni radia". Pak propojte kabel mute k pfislusné zdifce.
= 16

Krok 3:
P¥ipojte 24pdlovy konektor Molex (A) do pFipojeni elektronického boxu (viz obrazek). [1]=> 16 9

Schéma zapojeni pro kabelovy svazek ISO [ ]=> 17 G
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GId PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Trin 1:
Treek 1SO-stikket ud bag pé radioen, og udskift dette med stikket fra ISO-kabelsaettet. Det nu ledige ISO-stik
skal du forbinde med de to bgsninger fra ISO-kabelszettet (se figur). [[]=> 15

Hvis du vil overfgre musik eller tale gennem de fire LINE-kabler, skal disse forsynes med adaptere, der passer til
den pdgeeldende radio og dennes tilslutninger (PHONE-IN eller AUX-IN). Passende adaptere fés i specialforret-
ninger.

Trin 2:

Det handfri installationssaet understgtter deaktivering af lyd pd radioen, hvis radioen ogsd understgtter denne
funktion. Signalet til deaktivering af lyd (mute) sendes til radioen gennem det gule kabel i ISO-kabelsaettet.
Kablet er maerket med "mute” og skal sluttes til en af de tre bgsninger (mute 1, mute 2, mute 3). Laes i denne
forbindelse anvisningerne for “Benkonfiguration for Mute / deaktivering af lyd p& radioen” i brugsanvisningen til
radioen. Forbind derefter Mute-kablet med den korrekte bgsning. [ ] = 16 é

Trin 3:
Szet det 24-polede Molex-stik (A) i tilslutningen p& elektronikboksen (se figur). [ ]=> 16 9

Tilslutningsskema for ISO-kabelsaet [ [ ] => 17 9
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& PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Paso 1:
Retire el conector ISO de detras de la radio y sustittyalo por el conector del arnés de cables 1SO. Conecte el
conector ISO que ha quedado libre con las dos hembrillas del arnés de cables ISO (véase figura). [ []=> 15

Si desea transferir musica o voz a través de los cuatro cables LINE, estos deberan adaptarse a la radio corres-
pondiente y a sus conectores (PHONE-IN o AUX-IN). Puede adquirir los adaptadores correspondientes en los
comercios especializados.

Paso 2:

El kit de manos libres soporta la funcién de silencio de la radio, siempre que la radio también la soporte. La sefial
de silencio se reproduce en la radio a través del cable amarillo del arnés de cables ISO. El cable estd marcado
con “mute” y se debe conectar a una de las tres hembrillas (mute 1, mute 2, mute 3). Observe las indicaciones
en el manual de uso de la radio sobre “Asignacién de pines para mute / Silencio de la radio”. A continuacion,
conecte el cable de silencio (mute) a la hembrilla correspondiente. [[ ] => 16

Paso 3:
Conecte el conector Molex de 24 pines (A) en la conexién de la caja electrénica (véase figura). [[|=> 16 9

Esquema de conexiones para el arnés de cables ISO [[]= 17 0
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@D PORT PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Etape 1:

Retirez le connecteur ISO a I'arriére de l'autoradio et remplacez-le avec le connecteur du faisceau de cables ISO.
Le connecteur ISO est maintenant libre. Veuillez le connecter avec les deux ports du faisceau de cables ISO (voir
la figure). [[]=> 15

Si vous souhaitez transférer la musique ou la parole de votre interlocuteur par le cable a quatre LINE, alors il faut
les faire correspondre a I'autoradio donné et les adapter a ses ports de connexion (PHONE-IN ou AUX-IN). Les
adaptateurs appropriés sont disponibles auprés votre revendeur.

Etape 2:

Le kit mains-libres supporte la fonction de mise en sourdine de I'autoradio si elle est également supportée par
I'autoradio. Le signal de mise en sourdine est transmis via le cable jaune du faisceau de cables ISO a l'autoradio.
Le cable est identifié avec « mute » et doit &tre connecté a I'un des trois ports (mute 1, mute 2 ou mute 3). Dans
ce cas, veuillez tenir compte des instructions dans le chapitre « Configuration des broches pour mute/mise en
sourdine de l'autoradio » du manuel de I'utilisateur de I'autoradio. Ensuite, branchez le cable Mute au port de
connexion correspondant. [ [ ]=> 16

Etape 3 :
Branchez le connecteur Molex a 24 broches (A) dans le port de connexion du boitier électronique (voir la figure).

[T1=16 ©

Schéma de cablage pour le faisceau de cables ISO. []=> 17 @
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€@ PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Fase 1:
Estrarre i connettori ISO dietro alla radio e sostituirli con i connettori del fascio di cavi ISO. Collegare quindi
i connettori ISO con le due prese del fascio di cavi ISO (v. figura). [[]=> 15

Se volete trasmettere musica o voce attraverso i quattro cavi LINE, questi devono essere adatti alla vostra radio
e alle relative prese di collegamento (PHONE-IN o AUX-IN). Adattatori adeguati sono disponibili presso i rivendi-
tori specializzati.

Fase 2:

Il kit vivavoce supporta la funzione di silenziamento della radio, a condizione che anche la radio la preveda.
1l segnale di silenziamento viene trasmesso alla radio attraverso il cavo giallo del fascio di cavi ISO. Il cavo
& contrassegnato con l'indicazione “mute” e deve essere collegato a una delle tre prese (mute 1, mute 2, mute
3). Leggete a proposito le indicazioni nel manuale d’uso della radio al capitolo “Occupazione dei pin per la fun-
zione mute / il silenziamento della radio”. Inserite quindi il cavo mute nella presa corrispondente. [ ]=> 16

Fase 3:
Inserite il connettore Molex a 24 poli (A) nella presa di collegamento sulla centralina elettronica (v. figura).

1= 16 €

Piano di connessione per fascio di cavi ISO [ ]= 17 9
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@ PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Stap 1:
Trek de ISO-stekers achter op de radio eruit en vervang deze door de stekers van de ISO-bedrading. De nu vrije
1SO-stekers verbindt u met de beide bussen van de 1SO-bedrading (zie afbeelding). [I]1=> 15

Mocht u de muziek of de spraak via de vier LINE-kabels willen overdragen, dan moeten deze dienovereenkomstig
aan de betreffende radio en de aansluitingen ervan (PHONE-IN resp. AUX-IN) worden aangepast. Geschikte
adapters zijn in de speciaalzaak verkrijgbaar.

Stap 2:

De vrijspreekinrichting ondersteunt de radio-stilschakelfunctie, mits deze eveneens door de radio wordt onder-
steund. Het stilschakel-signaal wordt via de gele kabel van de ISO-bedrading naar de radio geleid. De kabel is
met “mute” aangeduid en moet op een van de drie bussen (mute 1, mute 2, mute 3) worden aangesloten. Let
wat dit betreft in het bijzonder op de aanwijzingen in het bedieningshandboek van de radio over de “Pin-bezet-
ting voor mute / radio-stilschakeling”. Sluit vervolgens de mute-kabel aan op de betreffende bus. [[]=> 16 e

Stap 3:
Steek de 24-polige Molexsteker (A) in de aansluiting van de elektronicabox (zie afbeelding). [1]=> 16 9

Aansluitschema voor IS0-bedrading [11= 17 @)
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Krok 1:

Prosze wyciggna¢ wtyczki ISO podtaczone do radia, na tylnej Sciance i zastgpi¢ je wtyczkami od wigzki kabla
1SO. Wolne wtyczki ISO prosze potaczy¢ z obydwoma gniazdami od wigzki kabla ISO (patrz rysunek).
=15 @

Jesli muzyka i gtos majg by¢ transmitowane poprzez 4 kable LINE, to nalezy je podtaczy¢ za pomoca adaptera
do radia i jego gniazd (PHONE-IN lub AUX-IN). Odpowiednie adaptery sg dostepne w punktach specjalistycznych.

Krok 2:

Urzadzenie gtosSnomoéwigce wspomaga funkcje wyciszania radia (MUTE), jesli radio jest w nie wyposazone. Sy-
gnat MUTE jest transmitowany do radia za pomocg z6ttego kabla wigzki kabla ISO. Kabel jest oznaczony ,MUTE”
i musi by¢ podtgczony do jednego z trzech gniazd (mute 1, mute 2, mute 3). Prosze zapoznac sie ze wskazdwka-
mi w instrukcji obstugi radia odnosnie ,utozenia pindw dla MUTE/Wyciszanie radia”. Na koniec prosze potaczy¢
kabel MUTE z odpowiednim gniazdem. [[]=> 16 9

Krok 3:
24 pinowg wtyczke typu Molex (A) prosze podtaczy¢ do gniazda centralki elektronicznej (patrz rysunek)
=16 ©

Plan podtaczenia wigzki kabla ISO [[]= 17 9
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Passo 1:
Retirar a ficha ISO da parte de tras do radio e substitui-la pela ficha da cablagem ISO. Ligar as fichas ISO agora
livres aos dois conectores da cablagem ISO (ver figura). [[]= 15

Caso deseje transferir musica e voz pelos quatro cabos LINE, deve adaptar os cabos correspondentes ao res-
pectivo radio e suas portas (PHONE-IN adequado a AUX-IN). Os respectivos adaptadores estdo disponiveis em
lojas especializadas.

Passo 2:

O dispositivo de mdos livres comporta a fungdo de desactivagdo de audio do radio, caso esta também seja
comportada pelo radio. O sinal de desactivagdo do audio sera emitido para o radio através do cabo amarelo da
cablagem ISO. O cabo estd marcado com “mute” e tem de estar conectado a um dos trés conectores (mute 1,
mute 2, mute 3). Tenha em atengdo as indicagOes relacionadas com este tépico no manual de utilizagdo sob
“Configuragdo de PIN para Mute/desactivagdo do audio do radio”. Em seguida, ligar o cabo Mute ao conector
correspondente. [ []=> 16

Passo 3:
Ligar a ficha Molex de 24 pélos (A) a porta da caixa electrénica (ver figura). [[]=> 16 9

Esquema de conex&o para a cablagem ISO [[|=> 17 Q
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War 1:

MN3BneknTe wrekepsl ISO Ha 3agHel naHenn paanonpueMHKa U BCTaBbTe BMECTO HUX WTEKepbl KabenbHOro
XryTa ISO.oOTCOGLI.VIHeHHbIe wTekepbl ISO BcTaBbTe B 06a rHesfa kabenbHoro xryta ISO (CM. pUCYHOK).
[([]=15

[1ns nepeaaqv ayavmo Mam rosoca no YyeTblipeM kabensm ¢ Mapkuposkoii LINE nogcoeamHmTe Ux K COOTBETCTBY-
towmmM pasbemam (PHONE-IN nnun AUX-IN) pagmonpuemMHuka. HeobxoanMble NnepexoaHUKM MOXHO npuobpectu
B CMeunanu3vpoBaHHbIX MarasnHax.

War 2:

Bbl MOXeETe UCNonb30BaTh (yHKLMIO OTK/IIOUYEHNS Ha @aBTOMOGUIbHON FapHUTYpPE, eCiM aHanornyHas (yHkums
npefycMoTpeHa Ha paauonpuemMHuke. CurHan 06 oTK/IYeHUN 3ByKa NepefaeTcs Ha PaauonpUEMHUK MO Xen-
ToMy kabenbHoMy xryTy ISO. Ha kabene mmeercs MapkupoBka «mute», n ero HeobxoAMMO NMOACOeANHUTb
K OAHOMY U3 Tpex rHesp (mute 1, mute 2, mute 3). CM. COOTBETCTBYIOLIME YKa3aHWst PYKOBOACTBA MO 3KCMya-
Tauuu paavonpueMHvika B pasaene «Pa3Boaka KOHTaKTOB /A/18 OTK/OYEHUS 3ByKa paavonpueMHuka». Mocne
3TOro NOACOEANHNTE Kaberb C MapKMPOBKOW «mute» K COOTBETCTBYIOLEMY rHe3ay. [ [ | => 16

War 3:
BcTaBbTe 24-KOHTaKTHbIN WTekep Thna «Molex» (A) B pa3beM 31eKTpOHHOro 611oka (cM. pucyHok). [[]=> 16 9

CxeMa coefiMHeHui kabenbHoro xryTa ISO [1]=> 17 9
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Steg 1:
Dra ur ISO-anslutningen pd radions baksida och ersétt den med kontakten for ISO-kablaget. Den nu I6sa I1SO-
anslutningen kopplar du ihop med de b8da anslutningarna frdn I1SO-kablaget (se bild). [T => 15

Om du vill dverféra musik eller tal 6ver de fyra LINE-kablarna skall dessa anslutas pd motsvarande satt till den
aktuella radion och dess anslutningar (PHONE-IN resp. AUX-IN). Lamplig adapter finns att kdpa i fackhandeln.

Steg 2:

Hogtalarenheten stdder radio-ljudldsfunktion, om denna funktion aven stdds av radion. Ljudléskopplingssigna-
len sands ut 6ver den gula kabeln i ISO-kablaget p& radion. Kabeln ar markerad med "mute” och méste anslutas
till en av de tre anslutningarna (mute 1, mute 2, mute 3). Beakta informationen gallande detta under rubriken
"Pin-beldaggning for ljud av / koppling radio ljudlés” i radions anvandarmanual. Anslut darefter mute-kabeln med
motsvarande anslutning. [[]=> 16

Steg 3:
Sétt i den 24 poliga molexkontakten (A) i anslutningen p8 den elektroniska boxen (se bild). [ ]=> 16 6

Anslutningsritning fér ISO-kablage [1]=> 17 9
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1. adim:
Radyonun arkasinda bulunan ISO fislerini gikartin ve bunlari ISO kablo demetinde bulunan fisler ile degistirin.
Acikta bulunan ISO figlerini, ISO kablo demetinde bulunan iki yuvaya baglayin (bkz. resim). [[]=> 15 0

Miizigi ya da konusma sesini dort adet LINE kablosu lzerinden aktarmak istiyorsaniz, bunlari ilgili radyoya ve
radyo baglantilarina uygun bir sekilde baglayin (PHONE-IN veya AUX-IN). Ilgili adaptorler, perakendeciler araci-
ligiyla temin edilebilir.

2. adim:

FSE, radyoyu sessize alma fonksiyonunu destekler (radyo da bu fonksiyonu destekledidi stirece). Sessize alma
sinyali, ISO kablo demetinde bulunan sari kablo {izerinden radyoya iletilir. Bu kablo “mute” (sessiz) isaretini tasir
ve (i¢ adet yuvadan (sessiz 1, sessiz 2, sessiz 3) birine baglanmalidir. Litfen radyonun kullanim kilavuzunda bu-
lunan “Sessiz igin Pin atama / Radyoyu sessize alma” bélimundeki talimatlari dikkate alin. Daha sonra sessiz
kablosunu ilgili yuvaya baglayin. [ => 16

3. adim:
24 kutuplu Molex fisini (A) elektronik kutuda bulunan baglanti noktasina baglayin (bkz. resim). [I]=> 16 9

ISO Kablo Demetinin Baglanti Semasi [ []=> 17 0
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Eine Bluetooth Verbindung herstellen
Establishing a Bluetooth connection
Navazani spojeni pomoci technologie

Bluetooth

Oprettelse af Bluetooth-forbindelse
Establecer una conexion Bluetooth

Etablir une connexion Bluetooth
Stabilire un attacco Bluetooth

Wichtig:

Het totstandbrengen van een
Bluetooth verbinding

Nawiazanie potaczenia Bluetooth
Estabelecer uma ligagdo Bluetooth
Co3spaTtb coeanHeHue Bluetooth
Ansluta Bluetooth

Bluetooth baglantisi kurma

(NLJ
{PLJ
@
D
{SEJ
@

~CC 9068”

» Das Gerat arbeitet im Frequenzbereich von 2400 MHz bis 2483,5 MHz mit einer maximalen

Sendeleistung von 2,5 mW.
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Important:
P This device operates in frequency range from 2400 MHz bis 2483.5 MHz with maximum trans-
mission power of 2.5 mW.

Dilezité:
» Tento pfistroj funguje v rozsahu frekvence 2400 MHz do 2483,5 MHz s maximalnim vysilacim
vykonem 2,5 mW.

Vigtigt:
» Apparat bruger frekvenser mellem 2400 MHz og 2483,5 MHz med en maksimal sendestyrke
pd 2,5 mwW.

Importante:
» Este dispositivo opera en la banda de 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz con una potencia de transmision
maxima de 2,5 mW.

Important:
» Cet appareil fonctionne dans une plage de fréquences de 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz, a une puis-
sance d’émission maximale de 2,5 mW.

Importante:
P Questo dispositivo opera nella banda da 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz con potenza di trasmissione
massima di 2,5 mW.

Belangrijk:
» Dit toestel De inrichting werkt met een frequentie van 2400 MHz tot 2483,5 MHz en een maxi-
maal zendvermogen van 2,5 mW.
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Wazne:
» Urzadzenie dziata w zakresie czestotliwosci od 2400 MHz do 2483,5 MHz, przy maksymalnej
mocy transmisji 2,5 mW.

Importante:
» Este dispositivo trabalha com frequéncias de 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz com a poténcia de trans-
missdo maxima 2,5 mWw.

BaxHo:
» YcTpoicTBO paboTaeT Ha 4YacToTax oT 2400 Mry ao 2483,5 MM M MakCMMasnbHOW MOLWLHOCTU
nepepauu 2,5 mBT.

Viktigt:
» Enhet fungerar pd frekvensomrddet 2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz med en maximal séndningseffekt
pd 2,5 mW.

Onemli:
» Cihaz 2400 MHz ile 2483.5 MHz araligindaki frekanslarda, maksimum 2,5 mW iletim giicu ile
calisir.



34

Operating guidelines

60 006080

| = 0
Provider
Phone name

Dial number

D\»))‘

Voice Dial

Hier kdnnen Sie eine Telefonnummer eingeben
You can enter a telephone number here

Zde mizete zadat telefonni &islo

Her kan indtastes et telefonnummer

Aqui puede introducir un nimero de teléfono

Ce sous-menu vous permet de saisir un numéro
de téléphone

Qui & possibile immettere un numero di telefono
Hier kunt u een telefoonnummer opgeven

Phonebook

»)

More

Hier kénnen Sie das Telefonbuch 6ffnen
You can open the telephone book here
Zde mizete otevfit telefonni seznam
Her dbnes telefonbogen

Aqui puede abrir la agenda de teléfonos

Ce sous-menu vous permet d'ouvrir le répertoire

Qui & possibile aprire I'agenda telefonica
Hier kunt u naar andere functies bladeren
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Tutaj mozna wybiera¢ numer telefonu

Aqui pode introduzir um nimero de telefone
3pecb Bbl MOxeTe BBECTU HOMep TenedoHa
Hér kan du sld in ett telefonnummer

Burada bir telefon numarasi girebilirsiniz

©

Hier kénnen Sie die Sprachsteuerung starten
You can start the voice control here

Zde mizete aktivovat hlasové ovladani

Her startes stemmestyringen

Aqui puede ejecutar el control por voz

Ce sous-menu vous permet de démarrer la
commande vocale

Qui & possibile avviare il comando vocale
Hiert kunt u de spraaksturing starten

Tutaj mozna aktywowac sterowanie gtosowe
Aqui pode iniciar o comando de voz

3pech Bbl MoXeTe 3anycTuTb ynpaBneHve
rofiocoM

Hér kan du sl& pé talstyrningen
Burada sesli kumandayi bagslatabilirsiniz

Tutaj mozna przejs¢ do innych funkcji

Aqui pode abrir a agenda telefénica

3necb Bbl MOXeTe OTKPbITb TeNeOHHYI0 KHUTY
Har kan du 6ppna telefonboken

Burada telefon rehberini agabilirsiniz

o

Hier kdnnen Sie nach weiteren Funktionen blattern
You can flick through more functions here

Zde mizete listovat k dal$im funkcim

Her kan bladres efter flere funktioner

Aqui puede pasar a otras funciones

Ce sous-menu vous permet de consulter les autres
fonctions

Qui & possibile ricercare altre funzioni
Hier kunt u het telefoonboek openen
Tutaj mozna wejs¢ do ksigzki telefonicznej
Aqui pode ver outras fungGes

3peck Bbl MOXeTe NponmucTaTh B MOUCKE APYruX
hyHKUMN

Har kan du bladdra efter fler funktioner

Burada diger fonksiyonlari arayabilirsiniz
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Bedienung via Touchscreen

Die Navigation erfolgt tber die ggfs. vorhandenen Pfeiltasten. Mit den roten Symbolen kénnen Sie Akti-
onen abbrechen oder einen Schritt zurlickgehen bzw. wenn Sie etwas ldnger driicken, kommen Sie direkt
ins Hauptmenu zuriick. Mit den griinen Symbolen werden Aktionen bestatigt oder ausgefiihrt.

Handling via Touch screen

The operation can be carried out via possibly existing arrow keys. With the red symbols you can cancel
an action or go a step back. If you press long you will return to the main menu. With the green symbols
you can confirm actions.

Ovladani dotykovym displejem

Navigaci provedete pomoci pfip. zobrazenych tlaéitek se Sipkami. Pomoci Cervenych ikon mézete prerusit
probihajici akci nebo se vratit o krok zpét, nebo pokud ikonu stisknete a podrzite déle, dostanete se zpét
pfimo do hlavni nabidky. Pomoci zelenych ikon potvrzujete nebo provadite akce.

Betjening via Touchscreen

Navigationen foregér ved hjeelp af piletasterne. Med de rade symboler kan du afbryde eller g8 et skridt
tilbage, og hvis du trykker lidt laengere, kommer du direkte tilbage til hovedmenuen. Med de grgnne
symboler bekraeftes eller udfgres handlinger.

Manejo mediante la pantalla tactil

La navegacion se realiza mediante las teclas de flechas, con los simbolos rojos podré cancelar acciones
o retrocer o, si los pulsa durante mas tiempo, ir directamente al ment principal. Con los simbolos verdes
podra confirmar o realizar acciones.

Commande via I'écran tactile

La navigation s’effectue via les touches fléchées (si disponibles) ; avec le symbole rouge, vous pouvez
annuler les actions ou reculer d’une étape et si vous appuyez pendant un certain temps, vous retournez
directement au menu principal. Le symbole vert vous permet de confirmer vos actions.

Utilizzo mediante touch screen

La navigazione avviene attraverso gli eventuali tasti-freccia presenti, con le icone rosse € possibile inter-
rompere delle operazioni o tornare indietro di un passo o, se si preme piu a lungo, si torna indietro al
menu principale. Con le icone verdi, & possibile confermare o eseguire delle operazioni.
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Bediening via touchscreen

Navigeren kunt u via de evt. aanwezige pijlknoppen. Met de rode symbolen kunt u handelingen afbreken
of een stap teruggaan. Als u de knop iets langer ingedrukt houdt, komt u direct terug in het hoofdmenu.
Met de groene symbolen worden handelingen bevestigd of uitgevoerd.

Ekran dotykowy

Poruszanie po ekranie mozliwe jest za pomocg odpowiednich symboli. Symbolem czerwonym mozna
przerwac czynno$¢ lub tez cofngc sie wstecz, jesli dotkng Panstwo na dtuzej to pole, nastapi przekiero-
wanie do gtdwnego menu. Za pomocg symbolu zielonego natomiast, mozna zatwierdzac¢ dang czynnosc.

Operagao via touchscreen

A navegacdo é feita a partir das teclas com setas, caso elas existam; com o simbolo vermelho pode can-
celar acgBes ou recuar e ao pressionar esta tecla por mais tempo, voltard directamente para o menu
principal. Com o simbolo verde confirma ou realiza acgoes.

YnpassieHue c NOMOLLbIO CEHCOPHOro 3KpaHa

HaBurauus no MeHI0 OCyLLECTBASETCS C NOMOLLbIO UMEIOLMXCS KHOMOK CO cTpenkamu. C NOMOLLbIO Kpac-
HbIX CMMBOJI0B Bbl MOXeTe npepbiBaTh LENCTBUS Unn BO3BpallaTbCA Ha War Ha3aj Uau Xe, eCiin HaXkxaTb
HEeCKONbKO Aonblue, Bbl BepHeTeCh Ha3afd HenocpefACTBEHHO B rnaBHOe MeHto. C MOMOLLbIO 3e/eHbIX
CUMBOJIOB AeNCTBUS NOATBEPXAAKTCSA WUAN BbINOJHAOTCS.

Touchscreen-styrning

Du navigerar i systemet med piltangenterna som finns. Med de réda symbolerna avbryter du handlingar
eller gar tillbaka ett steg, eller gar tillbaka till huvudmenyn om du hdller dem nertryckta lite langre. Med
de grona symbolerna bekraftar eller utféor du kommandon.

Dokunmatik Ekran Uzerinden Kullanim

Navigasyon islemi gerektiginde mevcut ok tuslari ile yapilabilir. Kirmizi semboller ile islemleri iptal edebilir
veya bir islem geri gidebilir veya sembole biraz daha uzunca bastiginizda direkt olarak ana meniye geri
donebilirsiniz. Yesil sembollere bastiginizda islemler onaylanir veya uygulanir.
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Zuriick zur Sprache auswahlen Weiter -> Einstellungen -> Gerédt -> Sprache
Back to choose language More -> Settings -> Device -> Language

Zpét na volbu jazyka Dalsi -> Nastaveni -> Pfistroj -> Jazyk

Tilbage til Vaelg Sprog Videre -> Indstillinger -> Apparat -> Sprog
Volver a la seleccion de idioma Siguiente -> Ajustes -> Aparato -> Idioma
Retour a sélectionner la langue Plus -> Réglages -> Appareil -> Langue

Torna alla selezione lingua Avanti -> Impostazioni -> Apparecchio -> Lingua
Terug naar taal selecteren Verder -> Instellingen -> Toestel -> Taal
Powr6t do wyboru jezyka Wiecej -> Ustawienia -> Urzadzenie -> Jezyk

Retroceder para a selecgao de idioma  Continuar -> Configuragdes -> Aparelho -> Idioma

Hasapa k Bbi6paTb A3bik [lONONHUT. -> YCTaHOBKM -> YCTPOWCTBO -> SA3bIK
Tillbaka till vdlja sprak Mer -> Instéliningar -> Enhet -> Sprak
Dil se¢ meniisiine geri git Devam -> Ayarlar -> Cihaz -> Dil
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Eine ausfiihrliche Bedienungsanleitung fiir die CC 9068 finden Sie auf unserer Webseite unter
der Adresse: www.bury.com

Wir wiinschen Ihnen eine gute Fahrt.

A detailed instructions manual for the CC 9068 is available on our website under the follow-
ing address: www.bury.com

Have a good trip!

Podrobny navod k obsluze pro CC 9068 naleznete na nasi internetové strance na adrese:

www.bury.com

Prejeme Vam pfijemnou jizdu.

Du finder en udfgrlig brugsanvisning til CC 9068 pa vores webseite pa adressen: www.bury.com

BURY gnsker dig god kgretur.

Encontrara un manual de instrucciones mas detallado sobre el CC 9068 de BURY en nuestra pa-
gina web con la direccion: www.bury.com

Le deseamos un buen viaje.
Une notice d’utilisation détaillée pour CC 9068 est disponible sur notre site Internet
a lI'adresse : www.bury.com

Nous vous souhaitons un bon voyage !

Le istruzioni per I'uso complete per il CC 9068 sono contenute nel nostro sito internet,
all'indirizzo: www.bury.com

Vi auguriamo buon viaggio.
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Een uitvoerige handleiding voor de CC 9068 vindt u op onze website: www.bury.com
Wij wensen u een goede reis.

Doktadna instrukcja obstugi CC 9068 dostepna jest na naszej stronie internetowej:
www.bury.com
Zyczymy Panstwu szerokiej drogi.
Encontra instrugdes de utilizagao detalhadas para o CC 9068 na nossa pagina Web em:
www.bury.com
Desejamos-lhe boa viagem!
Moapo6HY0 MHCTPYKUMIO NO 3KcnayaTaumn CC 9068 MOXHO HaWTU HA HaweM Beb6-caiiTe:
www.bury.com
®upma BURY xenaet Bam cyactnmsoro nyTtu!
Du hittar en utférlig bruksanvisning fér CC 9068 pa var webbplats under adressen:
www.bury.com
BURY onskar dig mycket gladje med din handsfree.
CC 9068 cihazi ile ilgili ayrintili kullanim kilavuzunu yandaki internet adresinde bulabilirsi-
niz: www.bury.com
Tyi yolculuklar dileriz.
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Service

In case of general or technical queries, suggestions and comments, please do not hesitate to contact our team
at any time. Suggestions and feedback are always welcomed:

Administration: Producer:

BURY GmbH & Co. KG BURY Spoétka z o.0.
Robert-Koch-StraBe 1-7 ul. Wojska Polskiego 4
D-32584 Lohne 39-300 Mielec
GERMANY POLAND

Hotline:  +49 5732 9706 2112 Tel. +48 17 788 46 00
E-mail: hotline@bury.com E-mail: info@bury.com

Warranty / Service desk:

The duration of the warranty for the components of this product totals two years subsequent to the date of sale
to the end customer. Any warranty claims you may have as an end customer are to be asserted towards your
contractual partner. If the corresponding contractual partner is not able to rectify a corresponding fault, please
exercise your rights of purchase. If subsequent to agreement with your contractual partner the product is to be
sent directly to the manufacturer, then please send it, along with a detailed description of the fault in the German
or English language and a copy of the proof of purchase, directly to our service team:

BURY Sp. z o0.0.
SERVICE

ul. Wojska Polskiego 4
39-300 Mielec
POLAND
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Information on the disposal of electrical goods in the EU
According to the Directive 2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), the symbol
ﬁ of the crossed-out wheelie garbage can means that electrical and electronic equipment, batteries and
accumulators in the European Union must be collected separately. Please do not dispose of such waste
Em through unsorted household waste. As the owner of an old appliance, you are obliged to take it to ap-
propriate collection sites or to municipal collection centres. Old electrical appliances are accepted there free of
charge. Detailed issues are regulated by the laws of your country.

Approvals and declaration of conformity

At BURY, purchase, production, as well as distribution and service, follow environmentally friendly processes
according to the ISO 14001 Standard and Quality Management Requirements, according to the ISO/TS 16949
Standard.

The design and construction of the device shall take account of the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of the following directives:

c € Hereby, BURY Sp. z 0.0. declares that the radio equipment type CC 9068 is in compliance with
Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
https://www.bury.com/documents/declarations/04-2025_868_053_868 100_CC 9068 _CC9056_Plus.pdf

R This product meets the requirements of the European directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use
oHS : - ) ) )
of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

The Bluetooth® word brand and the Bluetooth® logos are owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
All use of these brands by BURY takes place within the scope of the corresponding licence.
All of the other stated brands are owned by their corresponding owner.


https://www.bury.com/documents/declarations/04-2025_868_053_868_100_CC_9068_CC9056_Plus.pdf 
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GAGLAYAN ELEKTRONIK Bilginiz igin : . ,
MERKEZ SERVISE Gihazin arka tarafindad sari numarasin garanti kartin:
Fahrettin Kerm Gakay Cad, Ontzbshar da beliflenmis yerlers ve agaiida verilen yerlera kay-
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Tel: +80 216 4158080 da bu model v seri numaralarini kullanin.
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e-mazil: biki@caglayanslektronik.com Model ~ Seri Numarasi
c ithatatct Firma Uratici Firma
€_ CAGLAYAN ELK. SAN, TiC, LTD. 5T, BURY GmbH & Co.KG
Fzhrettin Kerim Gikay Cad, Ortzbzhar 5 1.7 L2754
2ok, No: 4/ Géztape Kadkiy 15T ANBLL A'dres‘ Robert-Koch-Strafie 1-7 D-32384
Tel: +20 216 4159080 Léhne Germany
Falcf: +90 216 4152005 ] Tel: +40 (001803 - 84 24 68
& mad: bilgi@ecaglayznelelarand.com Fax : +49 (0)1805 - 842329

WWW. bury.com
SANAYT BAKANLIGINCA TESPIT EDILEN EKONOM K OMUR 10 YILDIR.
FEE YONETMELIGINE UYGUNDUR.
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